does not approve the acceptance of the Easement, Grantee shall pay Grantor $100.00, as 
consideration for Grantor’s agreement to the condition on closing and shall return to 
Grantor all original documents, unfiled with the County, at Grantee’s expense. 

II. 
The Purchase Price. SEVENTY THOUSAND AND THREE DOLLARS ($70,003.00) 
to be paid at closing. 

III. 
The Property.  A Temporary Construction Easement over and across, under and through 
A PORTION OF CALLED 20.00-ACRE TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE E. 
KIRKLAND SURVEY NO. 7, ABSTRACT NO. 458, TRAVIS COUNTY TEXAS, 
HAVING BEEN CONVEYED TO BHA PFLUGERVILLE, LLC BY ASSUMPTION